
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3259
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Punjab has submitted some Rural Development schemes for approval during the last two years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

( SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(a) & (b) : Government of Punjab had submitted a proposal for imparting training to newly elected Sarpanches, Panches, Official and non-official members in the State at a cost of Rs. 3.82 crore. This proposal was considered on 15.01.1999 and the State Government has been advised to send a revised proposal.
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